
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Education & Literacy Department, Government of Sindh 

2. Tender Reference No: IFB NO: SO (S-I) /Edu. E&A/Pro-DG-COL/(5.C)/2014-15 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of Science / General Equipments for various colleges of 
Sindh. Education & Literacy Department. 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — Two envelop Procedure 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA ID. Express Tribune, 12-04-2015, !brat 12-04-2015, Jang 11-04-2015 
6. Total Bid documents Sold; (04) 

7. Total Bids Received: (02) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 30-04-2015 (detail evaluation sheet attached) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): (02) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: (00) 

I I . Financial Bid Opening date: 18-05-2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of 
Firm or 
Kidder 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with Estimated 
cost 

Reasons Jar 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 I 2 3 4 5 6 
M/s Unique 
Supplies 
Company, 

Karachi 

See 
annex 

— A 

1st  
Lowest Within the approved cost 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

M/s Unique 
Supplies 

Company, 
Karachi 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

2 

M/s 	Faiz 
Scientific 
Company, 
Karachi 

.3<7'-'  

ee 
ex 
A 

15' 
Lowest 

Within the approved cost 

1 	— 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

M/s Faiz 
Scientific 
Company, 
Karachi 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 



(Abdul Azeem) 
Section Officer (S- I) 

Education & Literacy Department 
MEMBER / SECRETARY 

(AIJ 	ME MEMON) 
Section Offi r (DEV) 
Finance Department 

MEMBER 

Signeures of the Members of the Committee. 

H D AHM 
Additional Secre 	Endowment) 

CHAIR COMMFITEE 



Equipments for v 

process. 

us colleges of Sindh ma be opened for further 

• 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

REGARDING TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF SCIENCE / GENERAL 

EQUIPMENTS FOR VARIOUS COLLEGES OF SINDH OF SINDH.  

Meeting of Procurement Committee of Education & Literacy 

Department, Government of Sindh was held on 04-05-2015 to make 

technical appraisals and evaluation of bids for purchase of Science / 

General Equipments for various colleges of Sindh. 

The NIT was called on 09-04-2015. In all 04 Tender 

Documents were given and the 02 were received on 30-04-2015. 

Technical bids were opened by the Departmental Procurement 

Committee on 30-04-2015 in presence of all bidders. 

The Procurement Committee examined and evaluated each 

bids on 04-05-2015 in light of criteria mentioned in the bidding 

document, through the information provided by the bidders along with 

the tender documents. The evaluation report of technical committee is 

placed at annexure — A. 

The Procurement Committee unanimously decided that 

technically qualified firms / bidders i.e. M/s Faiz Scientific Company & 

M/s Unique Supplies Company in the category of Science / General 



• Meeting ended with the thanks of chair. 

Abdul Azeem) 
Section Officer (S- I) 

Education & Literacy Department 
MEMBER/SECRETARY 

AIJAZ AFtME MEMON 
Section Offi (DEV) 
Finance Department 

MEMBER 

DA E 
Additional Sec 	(Endowment) 

CHA 	COMMITTEE 



a) 
2 • 
• 

LiJ 

a) 
C a) 

.(n 
C a) C v) 

.0) o C 
 

u) 
LL 
0 ") D 

CC 
0 

W 
CC LL 

0 

< 

W 

O 

O 

c:C 
W 
>- 
W 

CC 
0 
LL 

• 

F
a
iz

  S
c

ie
n
ti
fi
c
  

C
o
m

p
a
n
y,

  
K

a
ra

c
h

i  

O £ 1
0

 	
I 

0 
r 

0 
r 0 

r 1
0
 

U) 
CA 

03 
0) 

R
o
o
m
i 

E
nt

e
rp

r i
s
e
s
,  

K
a
ra

ch
i 

0 c U) c 0 c 0 c 0 c 0 c 0 U) 
0.1 

0 
0) 

U
n
iq

u
e
  S

u
p

p
lie

s
  

C
o

m
p

a
n

y
,  

K
a
ra

c
h

i 

o 
r 1

3
 

0 
r 

0 
r 0 

r 
0 
r 

0 
r 

U) 
CN 

03 
0) 

T
o

ta
l  

M
a
r k

s
  

0 c ul 
c 0 c 0 c 0 c 0 

r 1
0
 

u) 
CV 1

0
0
 

R
e

q
u
ir
e
d

  F
ie

ld
  

N
o

  o
f
 Y

ea
rs

  o
f 

B
u

s i
n

e
ss

  

A
n

n
ua

l T
u r

n
ov

e
r  

in
  M

ill
io

n
s  

N
T

N
 R
e
gi

s t
ra

tio
n

  C
e
rt
i fi

ca
te

  

S
a

le
s  

T
a

x  
R

e
gi

s t
ra

tio
n

  C
e
rt
ifi

ca
te

  

T
e
c

h
n

ic
a
l 

P
ro

p
o

s
a

l 
'
 

S
p e

ci
fic

a
t i
o
n
s  

&
 B

ro
ch

u r
e

s.
  

In
co

m
e
  T

a
x  

A
n
n
u
a

l R
e t

u
rn

s  
o

f 
5

  Y
e

a
rs

  

A
ud

ite
d
 F
in

a
n

ci
a

l S
ta

te
m

e
n
ts

  o
f
 5
 Y
e
a
rs

  

R
el

e v
e
nt

  F
ie
ld

 E
xp

e
ri

e
n

ce
.  

T
o

ta
l
 

M
a
rk

s  
:  

CO
  

0 
2 
N 

r (11 C) V U) Qj N 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

REGARDING FINANCIAL EVALUATION OF SCIENCE / GENERAL 

EQUIPMENTS FOR VARIOUS COLLEGES OF SINDH.  

Meeting of Procurement Committee of Education & Literacy 
Department, Government of Sindh was held on 18-05-2015 to make 
financial appraisals and evaluation of bids for purchase of Science / 
General Equipments for various colleges of Sindh. 

In the light of decision of technical committee meeting 
financial bid of M/s Faiz Scientific Company & M/s Unique Supplies 
Company in the category of Science / General Equipments for various 
colleges of Sindh was opened on 18-05-2015. 

The Procurement Committee unanimously decided that the 
required quality and specification mentioned in the tender document for 
Furniture, Fixture be strictly observed. The comparative statements of 
rates of firms are annexed at — A. 

The following firms mentioned at Page No. 2 along with 

lowest  rgi.  who stands lowest are recommended for issuance of work 

order  AT- le  of merit. 



List of item-wise successful bidders for the purchase of Science / General Equipments for various 
colleges of Sindh 

S.No. Name of Firm Item recommended for award of contract 

1 Ws Unique Supplies Company Item Nos. 3 to 5, 9, 11 to 24, 26, 30, 32 to 36, 38, 40, 42 to 
44, 46, 49, 52, 53, 55, 59, 62, 63, 67, 70, 72, 73, 76 to 121, 
123 to 129 

2 M/s Faiz Scientific Company Item No. 1, 2, 5 to 8,10, 25, 27 to 29, 31, 37, 39, 45, 47, 50, 
51, 54, 56 to 58, 60, 64 to 66, 69, 71, 74, 75, 122. 

Meeting ended with the thanks of chair. 

(Abdul Azeem) 
Section Officer (S- I) 

Education & Literacy Department 
MEMBER/SECRETARY 

A!JAZ AWI1 MEMON 
Section Offic r (DEV-V) 

Finance Department 
MEMBER 

D) 
(Endowment) 

COMMITTEE 

(W ED 
Additional Secre 

CHAIRM 



Government of Sindh 
Education & Literacy Department 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF SCIENCE / I.T / GENERAL EQUIPMENT 
VARIOUS COLLEGES INSTITUTIONS IN SINDH  

FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015 

S. # Description 

Unique Supplies Company, 
Karachi 

Faiz Scientific Company, 
Karachi 

I.'nit Price 
Bid Security 

Amount 
Unit Price 

Bid Security 
Amount 

1 Computer Oneapple OAPAIO 418C3 74,110.00 

200,000 

71,110.00 

200,000 

2 Printer 37,110.00 36,110.00 

3 Stabilizer 3,110.00 3,990.00 

r 4 Generator SKVA (China) 290,000.00 390,000.00 

14 	5 Water Dispenser 18,110.00 19,900.00 

PHYSICS LAB 

6 Digital Stop Watch 710.00 595.00 

7 Vernier Caliper 795.00 695.00 

r 	8 RHEOSTATE SLIDING CONTACT 999.00 695.00 

. 9 RESISTANCE BOX (Decade Type) 2,960.00 2,970.00 

.. 	10 RESISTANCE BOX (Decade Type) 3,990.00 2,710.00 

r 	11 Post Office Box 2,900.00 4,910.00 

r 	12 
Resistance Box Spring Plug Pattern 10000 

Ohms 
2,999.00 4,900.00 

.4 13 Free Fall Apparatus Digital 3,910.00 5,770.00 

14 SPHERO METER 275.00 3,990.00 

15 Digital Balance .0.1 Sensitive 300 Gram 16,110.00 19,110.00 

16 Oscilloscope 10 Mhz 17,110.00 27,110.00 

or 17 Newton Ring Appartus 1,810.00 1,910.00 

18 Acceptor Circuit 650.00 790.00 

19 Ammphere Meter 0-5/0-1 Impo / Danmark 16,000.00 18,000.00 

• 20 EM Electron Appratus 150,000.00 150,000.00 

...• 	21 SPHERO METER 275.00 370.00 

22 CONCAVE MIRROR 61.00 78.00 

C useettisteseDssUccICS • SO (SI) Schad .00 09•Wr2015)CS • ElOtertiSCS601- Ceal**) 001401 S&P • Oak, 

4 



S. tt Description 

Unique Supplies Company. 
Karachi 

Faiz Scientific Company, 
Karachi 

I nil Price 
Bid %ccurii' 

%mount 
I nil Price 

Bid Stcurit) 
Amouni 

23 CONVEX LANCE 41.00 78.00 

24 Glass prism 2" 95.00 170.00 

25 COPPER CALORIMETER 1,760.00 790.00 

26 DRAWING BOARD WOODEN 110.00 170.00 

27 AMMETER BENCH TYPE TRIPLE RANGE 795.00 710.00 

28 VOLTMETER BENCH TYPE TRIPLE RANGE 795.00 710.00 

29 LINER EXPANSION APPARATUS 2,710.00 710.00 

30 TUNING FORK 110.00 350.00 

31 RUBBER PAD 40.00 35.00 

32 Rubber Tube 20.00 35.00 

33 Lens Stand Metal 98.00 190.00 

34 SIMPLE PENDULUM STAND 90.00 710.00 

35 Pendulum Bob Set 99.00 140.00 

36 Meter Scale Full Wooden China 85.00 90.00 

37 Meter Scale Half Wooden China 61.00 49.00 

38 PARALLELOGRAM OF FORCES APPARATUS 360.00 495.00 

39 JOULE'S CALORIMETER 1,710.00 710.00 

40 Quarter Triple Beam Balance 7,770.00 8,990.00 

41 Digital Avometer with accessories 760.00 390.00 

42 A.0 VIBRATOGRAPH 810.00 910.00 

43 THERMOMETER 70.00 140.00 

44 Micro A Meter Double Range 375.00 490.00 

45 Milla A meter Bench type Double Range 1,499.00 495.00 

46 Sono Meter 775.00 795.00 

47 Low Voltage Power Supply 0-15 Volt 2 Amp 8,750.00 2,700.00 

48 Conductivity Meter 29,110.00 11,110.00 

49 Centrifue Machine Noa 9,910.00 11,110.00 

50 Bunson 398.00 290.00 

   

USen*".... 	 itn W.. CS 0  Inle AMC& (eeomn (11~ Ceiar)0311-151 at. Cossim 



S. # Description 

Unique Supplies Company, 
Karachi 

Faiz Scientific Company, 
Karachi 

Unit Price 
Bid Security 

Amount 
Unit Price 

Bid Security 
Amount 

51 BURETT STAND 890.00 795.00 

52 TEST TUBE 10.00 24.00 

53 TEST TUBE STAND 70.00 140.00 

54 TEST TUBE HOLDER 40.00 35.00 

55 TRIPOD STAND 60.00 90.00 

56 a)Beaker Size 500 ml 210.00 140.00 

57 b) Beaker Size 250 ml 110.00 80.00 

58 c) Beaker Size 100m1 90.00 60.00 

59 IGNITION TUBE 110.00 290.00 

60 Kin APPARATUS 3,900.00 2,990.00 

61 THERMOMETER N.Q N.Q 

62 Range 0.110 c Accuracy 1/2 c 70.00 170.00 

63 Range 0-360c Accuracy 1c 115.00 190.00 

64 Conical Flask 250 MI 190.00 140.00 

65 Measuring Flask 1000 ml 490.00 280.00 

66 Glass Funnel 75 mm 90.00 90.00 

67 Pipette Volumetric 10 ml China 70.00 78.00 

68 BOTANY DEPARTMENT 

69 
Compound Microscope Monocular Model L - 

101 
4,995.00 4,990.00 

70 Biological Microscope 9,910.00 9,990.00 

71 Plane Slide 110.00 90.00 

72 Filter Paper Sheet 449.00 2,100.00 

73 Petri Dish Size:- 75mm 70.00 90.00 

74 DISSECTING MICROSCOPE 3,110.00 1,710.00 

75 Cover Slide 140.00 48.00 

76 Magnifying Glass 70.00 90.00 

7 tage Micrometer 650.00 1,510.00 

78 TING 	EEDLE 19.00 20.00 

C Ose.v 	iiDeolop CS SO Si V.bcd Cal 1,4Way-2011I6S Eqopmeel (Sch. 	 (X.6151,1s€00 Coocr 



S. 
 

Unique Supplies Company, 
Karachi 

Faiz Scientific Company, 
Karachi 

-4 Description 

Unit Price 
Bid Security 

Amount 
Unit Price 

Bid Security.  
Amount  

79 DISSECTING TRAY 170.00 250.00 

SO MODELS 

81 Hydra 2,100.00 4,500.00 

82 Mitosos Meosis 2,100.00 4,500.00 

83 Plant Cell 2,100.00 5,000.00 

84 Animal Cell 2,100.00 7,500.00 

85 Ameba 2,100.00 4,500.00 

86 Paramecium 1,900.00 4,500.00 

87 Plasmodium 1,900.00 4,500.00 

88 Euglena 1,900.00 4,800.00 

89 Unnogenital (Male) 1,900.00 4,700.00 

90 Unnogenital (Female) 1,900.00 5,000.00 

91 Permanent Slide 

92 Plant Cell Slide 60.00 90.00 

93 Animal Cell Slide 60.00 90.00 

94 Notoc Cell Slide 60.00 90.00 

95 Chlorea Slide 60.00 90.00 

96 Euglena Cell Slide 60.00 90.00 

97 Amoeba Proteus Slide 110.00 110.00 

98 Ent Amoeba Slide 110.00 110.00 

99 Plasmodium Slide 70.00 90.00 

100 Paramedcium Slide 70.00 90.00 

101 Yeast 110.00 110.00 

102 Ustilago 110.00 110.00 

103 Pencilhum 60.00 90.00 

104 Marchantia 70.00 90.00 

105 funeria 60.00 90.00 

NNW • • s Stem Hydrophytes Plant 70.00 90.00 
_.,...--- 

C OsseSVMS100•WaVCS SO Ma 60•01  Ca (1114W2015.C3 Went Idea CSor,,Z014-.5...Eqo Cael• 	

di( 



Faiz Scientific Company, 
Karachi 

Unique Supplies Company, 
Karachi 

90.00 

70.00 
90.00 

70.00 

70.00 

90.00 

90.00 

70.00 
90.00 

90.00 
70.00 

70.00 

90.00 
70.00 

T.S. Human Blood Cell 

640.00 

90.00 

450.00 

90.00 

90.00 

550.00 

640.00 

70.00 

70.00 

70.00 

110.00 '  
T.S. liver 

90.00 
60.00 

Prepared Slide Chalmydonoms 

Prepared Slide Ameba 

Test Tube Stand St. Steel For 12 Tube 

60.00 

120.00 

90.00 

Description 

I nit Price 
Bid Sccurit. 

%mount 

Iiid Sccurii, 
Amount 

60.00 

60.00 

60.00 

I rid Price 

710.00 
710.00 

Cobalt Chloride Paper 

Jar 150x250 mm 

C mow. Nacert0s->cCS SO -
S1 Scrod CO'[. :C•SICS Efsecoel Meats OAS 0014,61 sits • crop 

48.00 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

